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8
21:55

1700 m
23.000 

Flach

Race 8
Rennpreis: 23.000
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since April 4 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A 
Race Since February 4 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered). 

1
1700

Box: 1
ML: 4,0

51.30

Initforthelove
7j. kastanie W (Poseidon's Warrior - Love Divi

Trainer: Gerald S. Bennett
Besitzer: Averill Racing LLC

Melissa Iorio

21.04 Tampa 4 1600 1,3 Melissa Iorio Catatumbo, Fatima's Blessing, In Honor Of 
10.04 Tampa 7 1700 6,4 Jose Ferrer Harrow, Millennium Condo, Nautilus
24.03 Tampa 4 1600 6,9 Samy Camacho Klickitat, Cannon's Roar, You Must Chill
24.02 Tampa 5 1800 12,5 Samy Camacho American Unity, Irwani , The Peninsula
10.02 Tampa 3 1800 4,5 Samy Camacho Castagno, Gunslinger , Initforthelove

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

53.50

In Honor Of Artie
7j. rotbraun W (We Miss Artie - Glory Dancer)

Trainer: Luis R. Dominguez
Besitzer: Wendy L. Brown

Kevin Mendez

21.04 Tampa 3 1600 43,5 Mariangelys Almedina Catatumbo, Fatima's Blessing, In Honor Of 
07.04 Tampa 5 1700 31,8 Alex Gonzalez Tommy Bee, Alvy, Sir Lumpalot
24.03 Tampa 10 1600 106,4 Alex Gonzalez Klickitat, Cannon's Roar, You Must Chill
01.12 Tampa 8 1600 44,7 Kevin Mendez Gunslinger , Vitale, Graded On A Curve
01.09 Btp 7 1700 10,9 Lexander Sanchez Subdued, J W Ruckus, Violin Maker

3
Box: 3
ML: 31,0

53.50

Vintner
8j. kastanie W (Vineyard Haven - Samantha B.

Trainer: Moises R. Yanez
Besitzer: Del Sol Farm LLC And Brede

Charlie Marquez

21.04 Tampa 7 1600 41,4 Charlie Marquez Winning Factor, Mission Key, Colpo d'Oro
22.03 Tampa 10 1640 85,4 Ronald Allen, Jr. Off The Meds, Sir Lumpalot, Great Faces
09.02 Tampa 5 1640 25,0 Ronald Allen, Jr. Just Plain Ornery, Street Glide, High Brow
01.12 Tampa 6 1600 40,9 Ronald Allen, Jr. Gunslinger , Vitale, Graded On A Curve
07.09 Cnl 5 1800 11,9 Jesus Castanon Barleewon, Voltamour, Celerity

4
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

53.50

King Nate
6j. rotbraun W (Animal Kingdom - Iadorakid)

Trainer: Jennifer A. Quinones
Besitzer: Philip G. Rynn

Ronald Dale Allen, Jr.

21.04 Tampa 7 1600 23,9 Ronald Allen, Jr. Catatumbo, Fatima's Blessing, In Honor Of 
29.03 Tampa 3 1700 9,0 Ronald Allen, Jr. Cuz, Sea Splendor, King Nate
13.03 Tampa 5 1640 24,9 Ronald Allen, Jr. Notacatbutacard, Alvy, Sandy Lane Kitten
26.08 Canterbury Park 4 1600 23,8 Laureano Sosa Eisenstaedt, Signofthecross, Willy The Cob
09.08 Canterbury Park 4 1670 5,4 Laureano Sosa Beat The Heat, Macedonian Ruler , Northcu

5
Box: 5
ML: 22,0

54.40

Klickitat
8j. kastanie W (First Samurai - Show Me The 

Trainer: Jose Francisco D'Angelo
Besitzer: In Front Racing Stables

Marcos Meneses

10.04 Tampa 4 1700 2,3 Miguel Vasquez Harrow, Millennium Condo, Nautilus
30.03 Tampa 6 2200 3,4 Samy Camacho Megacity, Sociallongdistance, American Uni
24.03 Tampa 1 1600 4,1 Paco Lopez Klickitat, Cannon's Roar, You Must Chill
22.02 Gulfstream Park 6 1600 38,8 Jesus Rios Citizen K, Hot Blooded, Dominate Themome
28.01 Gulfstream Park 6 1700 5,9 Jose Ortiz Tidal Forces, Honesto, Backwoods Boogie

6
Box: 6
ML: 31,0

53.50

Eric The Salesman
8j. dunkelbr W (Paynter - Thine)

Trainer: Elis Roque
Besitzer: Hailey Roque

Alex Gonzalez

21.04 Tampa 6 1600 57,2 Marcos Meneses Catatumbo, Fatima's Blessing, In Honor Of 
29.03 Tampa 7 1700 36,0 Marcos Meneses Cuz, Sea Splendor, King Nate
13.03 Tampa 6 1640 39,8 Marcos Meneses Notacatbutacard, Alvy, Sandy Lane Kitten
28.02 Tampa 8 1700 60,6 Anthony Suarez Swing Low, High Yield Kitten, Sandy Lane K
11.02 Tampa 9 1640 81,9 Anthony Suarez Sweeping Giant, Society Joe, Cuz

7
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

53.50

Voltamour
7j. rotbraun W (Treasure Beach - Princess Je

Trainer: Monica McGoey
Besitzer: Mason Maas

Angel A. Rodriguez

17.04 Tampa 10 1400 79,8 Angel Rodriguez Auger, High Brow, Old Town Road
01.03 Tampa 8 1640 56,0 Marcos Meneses H C Holiday, Shane's Jewel, Two By Two
14.10 Delaware Park 9 1670 17,7 Ismerio Villalobos Hop And Scotch, Guillaume, The Angry Man
07.09 Cnl 4 1800 26,2 Urbardo Casique Barleewon, Voltamour, Celerity
10.08 Cnl 2 1700 8,4 Marcos Meneses Commander Keith, Voltamour, Closer Look

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

53.50

Bird's Eye View
10j. grau/bra W (Mizzen Mast - Lavish Outlook

Trainer: Michael Dini
Besitzer: Ballybrit Stable, LLC

Daniel Centeno

10.04 Tampa 8 1700 52,3 Jesus Castanon Harrow, Millennium Condo, Nautilus
08.03 Tampa 8 1700 37,1 Marcos Meneses Megacity, Joe Brains, Charles Chrome
10.02 Tampa 12 1800 49,0 Carol Cedeno Castagno, Gunslinger , Initforthelove
22.12 Tampa 8 1800 7,1 Carol Cedeno Castagno, Gratia Prince, Veloce
29.11 Tampa 2 1700 25,3 Carol Cedeno Fly Nightly, Bird's Eye View, Artemus Bridge

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

53.50

Sandy Lane Kitten
9j. rotbraun W (Kitten's Joy - Crumbs Of Comf

Trainer: Juan Arriagada
Besitzer: Juan Arriagada

Ademar Santos

29.03 Tampa 4 1700 1,8 Ademar Santos Cuz, Sea Splendor, King Nate
13.03 Tampa 3 1640 2,5 Ademar Santos Notacatbutacard, Alvy, Sandy Lane Kitten
28.02 Tampa 3 1700 6,6 Ademar Santos Swing Low, High Yield Kitten, Sandy Lane K
11.02 Tampa 4 1640 6,7 Jose Batista Sweeping Giant, Society Joe, Cuz
27.01 Tampa 7 1600 17,6 Pedro Cotto, Jr. You Must Chill, Harpoon Harry, Catatumbo

10
Box: 10
ML: 16,0

55.30

Tiz A Beast
4j. rotbraun W (The Big Beast - Fostoria)

Trainer: Jennifer Paragallo
Besitzer: TCBR Stable LLC

Jose A. Batista

10.04 Tampa 1 1640 7,5 Gabriel Maldonado Tiz A Beast, Magic Hooh, Commander Biz
20.03 Tampa 6 1300 6,8 Gabriel Maldonado Final Verdict, Smart Joker, Commander Biz
06.03 Tampa 7 1640 4,9 Samy Camacho Star Kanoo, Frosty The Soldier, Divining Sto
23.02 Tampa 8 1600 19,3 Gabriel Maldonado Mongolian Apple, Shortsinthewinter, Corono
02.02 Tampa 3 1700 26,7 Gabriel Maldonado Spanish Noble, That Sun Of A Gun, Tiz A B

11
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

53.50

Skipperini
5j. dunkelbr W (Black Stash - Skip The Rate)

Trainer: Darien Rodriguez
Besitzer: Acclaimed Racing Stable

Pedro L. Cotto, Jr.

03.04 Tampa 7 1400 16,9 Marcos Meneses Prince Marco, Joe's Had Enough, Redisur
08.03 Tampa 6 1400 9,6 Pablo Morales Silver Style, Alabama Slammer, Varatti
14.02 Tampa 1 1400 20,9 Charlie Marquez Skipperini, Bear Creek, Wandering West
27.12 Tampa 1 1400 3,5 Samy Camacho Skipperini, Chromed Impulse, Mean Tweets
16.12 Tampa 7 1700 43,2 Jorge Vargas, Jr. Passage Of Lines, Doin'ittherightway, Rare 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


